N0500006128

(Requestor's N	ame)
(Address)	<u></u>
(Address)	
(Rules)	
(City/State/Zip/	Phone #)
	IT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certif	icates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



06/14/05--01008--012 **87.50

FILED 05 JUN 14 M 2: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

C.S. 6. 14

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Fort Lauderdale Friends of Jazz, incorporated (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME -- MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Freddy L. Scott; Registered Agent Name (Printed or typed)

4942 NW 96th Terrace

Address

Sunrise, FL 33351-5123

City, State & Zip

954-746-8744

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Fort Lauderdale Friends of Jazz, Incorporated

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3800 NW 7th Court, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose of this not-for-profit corporation is to promote and further the art of jazz. The corporation proposes to undertake this endeavor through various fund raising events, activities, ventures, and grants. The corporation also proposes to use any net proceeds derived from the above sources to fund schoolarships in the art.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Fort Lauderdale Friends of Jazz shall elect directors through open ballot.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Willie A. Turner, Jr. President Daryl Wilcox; Vice President Freddy L Scott; Secretary Andrew Williams; Treasurer W. George Allen **Melvin Harris** ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Freddy L. Scott 4942 NW 96th Terrace Sunrise, Florida 33351 (Broward County)

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Freddy L. Scott 4942 NW 96th Terrace Sunrise, Florida 33351 (Broward County)

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated In this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

red Agent Signature/Registe

June 08, 2005

Date

June 08, 2005 Date



Signature/Incorporate